

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17292/2008(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in RP No. 973/2007 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITA DEVI @ RITA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripathi,AASG,
Mr. Joy Basu,adv.
MS. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved let a sum of Rs.
2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs only) be deposited with the National
Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission within a period of four
weeks. On the amount being so deposited, let a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/-
(Rupees One lakh only) shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the
respondent without furnishing any security.

Tag with C.A. No. 7073/2008.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master