

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7073 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADMA RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing  
appeal,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 572 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Bharda, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent in C.A. No. 7073  
of 2008 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Proof of deposit as ordered by the Hon'ble Court to  
be furnished in the meanwhile.

List again on 8.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar