

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7073 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADMA RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing  
appeal,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 572 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr B Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumit Attri, Adv.  
Ms Megha Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr Satya Sehwari, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.  
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Richa Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7073/2008  
File not received.

-2-

Item No.73

SLP(C) NO. 572/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent No.1 as proof is not proper.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 submitted  
that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit and that

application for deletion has already been filed.

List again on 6.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj