

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7073 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADMA RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-
filing appeal,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 572 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Animesh Sinha, Advo
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.
M. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No.7073/2008

The learned counsel for the respondent submitted that
appellant has deposited the amount in compliance of order dated
7.1.2009 of the Hon'ble Court and the respondent has withdrawn
the amount accordingly.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

Item No.57

-2-

SLP(C) No.572/2009

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 within two weeks by registered post,
acknowledgment due.

List again on 7.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd