

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7073 OF 2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADMA RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 572 of 2009

(With appln. For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Joy Basu,Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Midha,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Sibal,Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Sudheer,Adv.  
Ms.Megha Mukerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.  
  
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Biju Mattam,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties state that both these matters could be heard as pleadings are complete.

Re-notify for arguments on 10.2.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER