

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7073/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMA RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Anne Mathew, learned counsel for the respondent submits that Respondent has already been paid the required amount and hence has no objection to the prayer made on behalf of the appellant for withdrawal of his statutory amount deposited in the Registry.

In that view of the matter, the prayer of the appellant for withdrawal of statutory amount is allowed.

[PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI]
SR.P.A.[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER